Allen, Pam, NMENV

From: Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV

Sent: Wednesday, December 17, 2014 4:11 PM
To: Allen, Pam, NMENV

Subject: FW: Video from yesterday

May

From: Oba Vincent [mailto:oba.vincent@cbfo.doe.gov]

Sent: Thursday, May 01, 2014 8:56 AM

To: Kiiphuis, Trais, NMENV; 'peake.tom@epa.gov'; 'Edwards, Jonathan'; ‘Walsh, Jonathan'; 'Perrin, Alan'; 'Kehrman, Bob -
RES'; 'Chavez, Rick - RES'; 'Stone.Nick@epa.gov'; Smith, Coleman, NMENV; 'brozowski.george@epa.gov'; 'Fraass, Ron';
'Hardy, Russell’; 'Veal.Lee@epamail.epa.gov’; 'Economy, Kathleen (Economy.Kathieen@epa.qgov)'; 'Poppell, Sam W.
(Poppell.Sam@epa.gov)'; Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV

Cc: George Basabilvazo - WIPPNet; ‘Reynolds, Tammy - NWP'; 'Harris, Alton - DOE EM'; Susan McCauslin; 'Joe Harvill
(iharvill@portageinc.com)'; 'Kennedy, Scott - NWP'; 'Jones, Stewart - RES'; 'Oates, Berta - CTAC';
'schultheisz.daniel@epa.gov'; Philip Theisen - ORISE; Russ Patterson - WIPPNet; 'Kouba, Steve - WRES'; Roger Nelson -
WIPPNet; 'Bignell, Dale - CTAC'; Susan McCauslin - WIPPNet; 'Pace, Berry'; Anthony Stone - WIPPNet; J.R. Stroble -
WIPPNet

Subject: Video from yesterday

I just uploaded the video from yesterday on the portai. It is a MP4 file which has been compressed.
Please let me know if you have any problems downloading it {| don’t think you can view it on-line).
Thanks

Oba

From: Oba Vincent

Sent: Wednesday, April 30, 2014 10:59 AM

To: Kliphuis, Trais'; 'peake.tom@epa.gov'; 'Edwards, Jonathan'; 'Walsh, Jonathan'; 'Perrin, Alan'; 'Kehrman, Bob - RES’;
'Chavez, Rick - RES'; 'Stone.Nick@epa.gov'; 'coleman.smith@state.nm.us'; 'brozowski.george@epa.gov'; 'Fraass, Ron';
'Hardy, Russell'; 'Veal.Lee@epamail.epa.gov'; 'Economy, Kathleen (Economy.Kathleen@epa.gov)'; 'Poppell, Sam W.
(Poppell.Sam@epa.qov)'; 'Maestas, Ricardo, NMENV <Ricardo.Maestas@state.nm.us> (Ricardo.Maestas@state.nm.us)'
Cc: George Basabilvazo - WIPPNet; 'Reynolds, Tammy - NWP'; 'Harris, Alton - DOE EM'; Susan McCauslin; 'Joe Harvill
(jharvill@portageinc.com)'; 'Kennedy, Scott - NWP'; 'Jones, Stewart - RES'; 'Oates, Berta - CTAC'’;
'schultheisz.daniel@epa.gov’; Philip Theisen - ORISE; Russ Patterson - WIPPNet; 'Kouba, Steve - WRES'; Roger Nelson -
WIPPNet; 'Bignell, Dale - CTAC'; Susan McCauslin - WIPPNet; ‘Pace, Berry'; Anthony Stone - WIPPNet; J.R. Stroble -
WIPPNet

Subject: WIPP Information - For Call Today

Attached are the action items listing and Station A/B data. If you are listening to the call, they have started progressing
through the mine.

Below is a summary of activities: (Please note, activities and dates are subject to change. Please verify the most
current dates of any information provided).

e Underground remains in Filtration Mode utilizing Fan 860B. Plans on Thursday are to switch to Fan 860C.
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Cleaning of the soot from the fire event in the Waste Handling Tower is on-hold today due to the underground
entry; Cleaning of the 3™/4™ floor will continue tomorrow.

Weekly MSHA inspections of the AIS & SS were performed yesterday.

The next mine entry is underway. During this entry, additional photos will be taken and filter paper exchanged
from samplers in Panel 7. An additional entry is anticipated on Saturday and may involve the collection of
samples.

10 Shipments to WCS are scheduled for the week. Contract discussions are underway between WCS and NTP to
obtain additional space.

NOTE CALL-IN NUMBER: 1 888 413 3490, Code 7175394

Thank you

Oba



